• 3,000 lbs. & 3,500 lbs. at 24” load  center
BATTERY
• Compartment: 33” x 9.06/13.25” x 24"
• SB 175 Red—A-15 Connector
• Minimum battery weight 340 lbs.
SPEED
• 24-volt	ZAPI	travel	controller
• Separate	power	steering	controller

Load Length
36" 40" 48"
36" 914	mm 106" (2692 mm) 109" (2769 mm)
40" 1016	mm
48" 1219	mm
Note: 	Aisle	dimensions	listed	above	assume	the	larger	dimension;	load	width	or	load
length.	For	ease	of	use	and	add	6"	to	12"	for	operator	clearance	to	the	appropriate
specifications	listed	above.	Truck	performance	may	vary	due	to	application
requirements'	and	changes	in	model	design.
IT-BGL-33-051915
Dimensions
SPECIFICATIONS
117" (2972 mm)
107" (2718 mm) 110" (2794 mm) 118" (2997 mm)
109" (2769 mm) 112" (2845 mm) 119" (3023 mm)
BGL-35-104 Two Stage 104 72.4 5.9 140 5% 8% 4620
BGL-35-126 Two Stage 126 83.4 5.9 162 5% 8% 4686
BGL-35-157* Triple Stage 157 71.75 52 193.5 5% 8% 4983
3500lbs. Capacity @ 24" Load Center ITA Class II Fork Carriage
³ Estimated shipping weight without battery*Derate 200 lbs. above 126”, additional derate with sideshift option
A C D E Loaded Unloaded
BGL-30-104 Two Stage 104 72.4 5.9 140 5% 8% 4532
BGL-30-126 Two Stage 126 83.4 5.9 162 5% 8% 4598
BGL-30-157* Triple Stage 157 71.75 52 193.5 5% 8% 4895
Gradability
Lift
Height
Col